

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

ac.in GUNAHA

UNIVE

audent's

Memo No. - CU/DSW/2018/031/391

Date: 11/06/2024

Notice

As per recommendation of selection sub-committees and the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cotton University, the following candidates are provisionally selected on the basis of notice Memo No.: CU/DSW/2019/017(P1)/353 dated 31/05/2024 under E.C. & other (Cultural, Sports, NSS, NCC, Scouts & Guide, Differently Abled, Other Indian state and International) quota for admission in H.S. 1st year (Arts & Science) for the session 2024-25.

The admission will be held on 13/06/2024 from 2 PM at KBR Hall, Cotton University.

SPORTS (Science)

SI. No.	Name of the student	Application ID	Marks obtained	Out of	Section
1.	ASIF JAFOR	HSS2407000238	435	600	Kho Kho
2.	PRAJNAN PRIYAM CHOUDHURY	HSS2407000541	431	600	Taekwondo

SPORTS (Arts)

SI. No.	Name of the student	Application ID	Marks obtained	Out of	Section
1.	ANUSHKA DEY	HSA2408000168	452	600	Kung-fu
2.	ROSMI BASUMATARY	HSA2408000592	374	600	Football

NCC (Science)

SI. No.	Name of the student	Application ID	Marks obtained	Out of	Section
1.	HRISHIKESH BASISTHA	HSS2407000961	419	500	

Other Indian States (Science)

SI. No.	Name of the student	Application ID	Marks obtained	Out of	Section
1.	SWEETY KUMARI	HSS2407000059	473	600	

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 1106 2024, Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

trasanta faru

Page | 1



COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in



Memo No. - CU/DSW/2018/031/391-401

Copy for information to:

- 1. Pro Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.
- 2. PS to Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.
- 3. PS to Registrar Cotton University.
- 4. The Dean Students' Welfare, Cotton University.
- 5. The Academic Registrar, Cotton University.
- 6. The Convener, HS Admission Coordination Committee, Cotton University.
- 7. The Convener, all sub committees for EC and other quotas.
- 8. CSM to upload this notice in the university website.
- 9. Notice Boards.
- 10. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 4 66 2224

Date: 11/06/2024

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.